

## SATIN CREDITCARE NETWORK LTD.

Reaching out!

**April 24, 2023** 

To,

The Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai-400051

The Manager
BSE Limited
25th Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400023

Symbol: SATIN Scrip Code: 539404

Subject: Initial disclosure under SEBI Circular SEBI/ HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/ 144 dated November 26, 2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Satin Creditcare Network Limited
2.	CIN	L65991DL1990PLC041796
3.	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31st March, 2023 (in Rs. Crore)	3811.06*
4.	Highest Credit Rating of the Company during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	1) ICRA Limited: ICRA A- 2) CARE Ratings Limited: CARE A-
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

<sup>\*</sup>Based on Provisional figures.

In view of the above, Satin Creditcare Network Limited ('Company') does not fall under the criteria as prescribed under para 2.2 of the above said circular and accordingly, we hereby confirm that the Company is not identified as 'Large Corporate'

This is for information and records.

Thanking you,

For Satin Creditcare Network Limited

For Satin Creditcare Network Limited

(Vikas Gupta) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (Rakesh Sachdeva) Chief Financial Officer

**CIN** : L65991DL1990PLC041796 **Landline No** : 0124-4715400

E-Mail ID : info@satincreditcare.com
Website : www.satincreditcare.com